

SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT

Question and Answers #6 Request for Proposal No. 2435204

Contact Water Pond Relocation at the Sechelt Landfill

Date: October 11, 2024

Item No.1 Section 01 74 19, Part 1.6 B. States

Question: The document states that "CONTRACTOR will be charged the standard landfill tipping fees for waste generated on SITE as a part of the construction works."

Please confirm if this applies to waste encountered under items 8 & 9. If so, please advise the cost of the tipping fees.

Answer: All excavated material that is being disposed in the landfill needs to pass over the Landfill scale but no tipping fee will be charged.

Item No.2 Section 02 42 00 Part

Question: For salvage of construction materials generated under items 3, 4, and 5, the document states that the salvaged material is to be: "loaded, shipped, and unloaded at Pender Harbour Transfer Station"

Will the Regional District have equipment onsite at the Pender Harbour transfer Station to offload the materials or is the Contractor to include equipment to unload in their bid?

Answer: The Regional District will not have equipment available, the Contractor will be responsible for unloading the construction materials at the Pender Harbour Transfer Station.

Item No.3 Bid Bond

Question: Could you please confirm that a bid bond or other type of bid deposit is not required beyond the performance and labour/material requirements?

Answer: No, please see 2019 Edition RFP Version of the MMCD standards; Concordance Page 1of 8 "Bid Security" item 1.9 which has been removed from the standard general conditions. The Regional District is only requiring a Performance and Labour and Material Bond for this project.